
1: Being overweight

Eating well and staying fit



Look out for our other booklets!

You can find details of these and our other booklets 
at www.fairadvice.org.uk



This booklet will tell you about being 
overweight and why it’s good to lose 
weight.

Being overweight means you have too much fat 
around your body which can give you problems with 
your health.

Losing even small amounts of weight can help you 
feel better and live longer.
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heart problems

Being overweight may cause:

diabetes

problems getting around breathing problems
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Other problems you might have if 
you are overweight:

keeping clean getting clothes to 
fit you

not being able to do 
activities you like

feeling sad
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It is important to know what your 
weight is.
You can weigh yourself on scales at home or go into 
a chemist’s and use their scales.

You can ask the chemist, doctor or nurse what is a 
good weight for you. They will measure your height, 
weigh you and maybe measure your waist. This will 
help them work out a good weight for you.
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Taking more exercise and being more active will help 
you lose more weight.

If you are told you are overweight you need to decide 
if you want to lose weight. Losing weight means you 
will need to change some of the foods you eat and 
have smaller portions of food.
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You will feel better when you start to 
lose some weight.

Being healthier

Looking good

Having fun
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It is hard to lose weight.

If you need help, ask the doctor, nurse, carer or 
friend. Sometimes people join a club to help them 
lose weight.

Here are some other booklets that might help you to 
lose weight and be healthy.
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Check your weight regularly

It’s good to weigh yourself once a month. You will 
find out if you have lost some weight.

Well done! Keep trying to lose a bit more weight next 
month!
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